 pg. 1
Air Driven Gas Booster
More than 60 types of Gas boosters up to 4,000 bar (60,000 Psi)
Models:
 pg. 2
            Contents:
Introduction
- OPET Gas Boosters

Stall Pressure:
Normally, gas booster at maximum outlet pressure will be stopped. But in Two stages Boosters,
there is a limitation in supply pressure, more than allowed pressure, will cause the booster to
stop also. We help to learn how can calculate the maximum supply pressure.
We suppose All of Compressed gas from first stage, will go to second stage:
A1: Area of stage 1 A2: Area of Stage 2 Aa: Air piston Area
i1 : Aa / A1 L : Stroke of gas booster L’: Assumed Stroke of 1th stage
i2 : Aa / A2 i3 = i2 / i1
Volume of gas in first stage:  V1= A1 . L
This volume will be compressed by Air Drive: P1 out . A1 = Pa .  Aa => P1out = Pa . Aa/A1= Pa. i1 (1)
We must calculate how much the gas compressed: Ps . V1=P1out . V1’ => Ps.A1.L=P1out.A1.L’ =>
Ps. L=P1out. L’  (2)
P1out must be equal with P2in when piston1 moves L’: P1out . A1 . L’=P2in .A2 . L=> A1 . L’=A2 . L   (3)
(1),(2),(3) => Stall Pressure for suction : Ps = i1 . Pa / i3
For example:
OGT1-5-30 , i1=5 , i2=30 => i3=6    => if Pa=7 bar => Ps=5.8 bar     therefor Ps<5.8 bar for Pa=7 bar
Calculation Flow of Gas boosters:
Flow rate of boosters depend on speed, supply pressure, air pressure and outlet pressure and
also compressed air flow rate.
We suppose:  Qa=2700 NLpm and for Single drive and single acting booster:

OGT2- 5-10 10 x Pa + 2x Ps 2.5 17 1100@14
150 bar
2000 Psi
OGS1- 15 15 x Pa 8 105 320@25
OGD1- 15 15 x Pa + Ps 8 105 630@25
OGT1- 5-15 15 x Pa + 3 x Ps 2.6 11 345@9
300 bar
4500 Psi
OGS2-   30 30 x Pa 13 210 440@35
OGD2-  30 30 x Pa + Ps 13 210 900@35
OGT2- 5-30 30 x Pa + 6 x Ps 2.4 5.6 360@4.8
OGT2- 10-30 30 x Pa + 3 x Ps 4.9 22 690@18.8
OGS1-   30 30 x Pa 15 300 250@35
OGD1-  30 30 x Pa + Ps 15 300 500@35
OGT1- 5-30 30 x Pa + 6 x Ps 3 6.4 200@5.5
OGT1-10-30 30 x Pa + 3 x Ps 5.5 25 400@21
OGT1- 15-30 30 x Pa + 2 x Ps 8.5 58 600@49
700 bar
10000
Psi
OGS2-  65 65 x Pa 25 455 400@55
OGD2- 65 65 x Pa + Ps 25 455 800@55
OGT2- 10-65 65 x Pa + 6.5 x Ps 5.5 12.8 400@11
OGT2-  30-65 65 x Pa + 2 x Ps 16.8 118 1210@100
OGS1- 65 65 x Pa 30 455 175@55
OGD1- 65 65 x Pa + Ps 30 455 350@55
OGT1- 10- 65 65 x Pa + 6.5 x Ps 4.8 11.2 180@9.6
OGT1- 15- 65 65 x Pa + 4 x Ps 7.5 26 265@22
OGT1-30-65 65 x Pa + 2 x Ps 13.3 93 530@79
 pg. 11
Press.
Up to
Part Number
Max Outlet Press.
(bar)
Min Inlet.
Press. (bar)
Max inlet
Press. (bar)
Max. Flow
Nlpm
1100 bar
16,000
Psi
OGS1- 110 110 x Pa 55 770 195@110
OGD1- 110 110 x Pa +Ps 55 770 390@110
OGT1- 15-110 110 x Pa +7 x Ps 7.7 14.7 150@12.6
OGT1- 30-110 110 x Pa +3.6 x Ps 13.8 52.5 300@45
OGT1- 65-110 110 x Pa + 1.5 x Ps 31 250 640@210
OGS2-  110 110 x Pa 47 770 350@110
OGD2- 110 110 x Pa +Ps 47 770 700@110
OGT2-30-110 110 x Pa +3.6 x Ps 14 52 530@44.5
OGT2-65-110 110 x Pa + 1.5xPs 25 186 1070@160
1700 bar
25,000
psi
OGS1-170 170 x Pa 84 1190 400@350